
17

37

H

33

16

21

22

29

22

19

42

6

42

23

40
22

29

22

6

48

23

44

24

41

1

25

17

28

28

18

12
13

10

10

46

31

10

31

11

45

4

10

26

26

11

11

11

31

7

28

19

42

28

42

40

18

43

9

42

8

31

20

47

32

15

3

2

I

31

7

27

39

27

A

5

46

30

34

35

E

B

B

14

D

C

A

D C

E

J

J

36

F

G I

F

G

H

38



71008 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM BOOM

ITEM QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION

1 1 60556-2 BASE FILTER PTO SUCTION/ RETURN

2 1 60904 PUMP, HYDRAULIC WITH MOUNTING HARDWARE

3 1 60552 PTO HYD PUMP 30 GPM PARKER CW

4 1 60631a MANIFOLD BLOCK

5 1 60557 DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVE 100K

6 2 40218 VALVE  BALL 1-1/4"

7 2 10623 ELBOW, BRASS 90 DEG ADJUST  1-1/16" X 1-5/16"

8 1 60558 ELBOW, BRASS 90 DEG ADJUST  1-1/16" X 1-5/16"

9 1 60537 FITTING ADAPTER

10 4 40465 ADAPTOR BRASS FITTING

11 4 40403 HOSE, 3/4 JICF to 3/4 JICF - MAN to CYL EXT

12 1 40396 HOSE, 3/4 JICF ST to 3/4 JICF 90 Deg - VAL to MAN RH

13 1 40426 HOSE, 3/4 JICF ST to 3/4 JICF 90 Deg - VAL to MAN LH

14 1 60750 HOSE, 1 JICF ST to 1 JICF ST - PUMP to VALVE

15 1 60552-1 GASKET HYDRAULIC PUMP

16 1 60556-1 FILTER HYDRAULIC RETURN HF6730

17 2 30148 CYLINDER BOOM LIFT STD 13" STROKE O-RING

18 2 30135 WELDMENT UPPER BOOM PIN 1 1/2" WALL

19 6 82396 BOLT, HEX 1/2-13 x 1 1/2" Lg

20 1 60887 WELDMENT PTO SUPPORT CHELSEA

21 1 1026037 RING, HYDRAULIC FILTER

22 4 40806 NIPPLE, PIPE 1 1/4

23 2 40744 ADAPTER STR. 1 1/4 NPTM to 1 1/4 JICM

24 1 40745 fitting 1/4" 45 deg steel

25 1 40699 FITTING ADAPTER

26 2 40474 FITTING BRASS 1" M BOSS-3/4"M JIC

27 2 40471 FITTING BRASS

28 4 30151 ADAPTOR BRASS FITTING

29 2 40805 ELBOW, 90 Deg 1 1/4 NPTF to 1 1/4 NPTF

30 1 40748 HOSE, 1 JICF St to 1 1/4 JICF St - Valve to Filter

31 10 85113 WASHER, FLAT 3/8

32 1 60882 LOCKOUT PLATE CHELSEA PTO

33 1 40746 HOSE,  1 1/4 JICF ST to 1 1/4 JICF ST - FILTER to TANK

34 1 20070 HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY

35 1 30174 SPACER - HYDRAULIC TANK

36 1 40749 HOSE, HYD 1 1/4  PTO PUMP to TANK

37 1 60582 SPACER DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVE

38 1 60904-1 GASKET, PUMP



71008 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM BOOM

ITEM QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION

39 2 80172 SOC HD SCREW, 3/8-16 x 3 Lg

40 6 85038 LOCKNUT,  1/2-13

41 2 85112 WASHER, FLAT 5/16

42 14 85115 WASHER, FLAT 1/2

43 2 82418 BOLT, HEX 1/2-13 x 2" Lg

44 2 85134 LOCKWASHER, 5/16-18

45 2 82559 BOLT, .38 x 5.25

46 4 85036 NUT, LOCK 3/8-16

47 2 80173 SOC HD SCREW, 3/8 x 1 Lg

48 2 82360 BOLT, HEX 5/16-18 x 3/4" Lg

49 2 85038 LOCKWASHER, 1/2-12


